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hav, been levelled against him by Mr. Arjun Arora, an hon. Member of this House, and I understand that Mr. Arjun Arora has substantiated his charges and an hon. Member in the Lok Sabha also has made these charges against Mr. Satya Narayjan Sinha. So I would ask the Prime Minister to make a categorical statement with regard to these charges that have been levelled against Mr. Satya Narayan Sinha by Mr. Arjun Arora. It is not an internal matter; it is a matter which cencerns the country.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Sir, on a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: All
Kulkarni.

rjight, Mr.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Sir, may I submit .

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY: Let the Prime Minister answer my question.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: t am on a point of order and, Sir, you have allowed me. The hon. Member has put that question but has it gol any relevance to the main question? That is what I want to know.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY: It is relevant.

(Interruptions)
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(Interruption)

MR. CHAIRMAN: The
Minister will say something.

Prima
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MR. CHAIRMAN: So many Members are rising at the same time on points of order that I cannot hear any of them.
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T 77 avew fafase & st fa,
ag www &, Fowmee 2

SARDAR RAGHBIR SINGH
PANJHAZARI: Sir, on a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down.

SARDAR RAGHBIR SINGH
PANJHAZARI: I am on a point at order. It is my privilege to raise a point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

NUCLEAR GUARANTEE FOR INDIA

*433, SHRI P. K. KUMARAN: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Government spokesman has recently made a statement in Delhi to the effect that even unilateral guarantees against unclear blackmail and attack would be acceptable to India and that such guarantees
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would not be against India's policy on non-alignment; and

Ib) if so, what is Gvernment's reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI M. C. CHAGLA): (a) and
(b) No Sir. In reply to a question, the

Government's spokesman clarified that assurances of assistance in the event of nuclear threats or attacks could be multilateral or unilateral, but their acceptability to India would depend on whether they impinged on our policy of non-alignment.
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f 1 OMISSION OF SINO-INDIAN BOUNDARY IN
A RuUsSIAN WEEKLY

*436. SHRI ~ SUNDAR
BHANDARI: SHRI V.
M. CHORDIA:

SINGH

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
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la) whether Government's attention has been drawn to a map published in 'New Times', a Russian weekly, i, which the S*no-Indian Boundary has not been shown; and

(b) il so, whether the Government of India have sought any clarification from the Soviet Government in the matter?]
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fITHE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI M. C. CHAGLA):

(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) No, Sir. ]
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| SERGEANT MAJOR INSTRUCTORS

> 439, SHRIMATI SARLA BHAD-
AURIA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry of Defence have recently issued orders to the Government of Uttar Pradesh to do away with the services of Sergeant Major Instructors and under officers; and

tl 1 English translation.
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